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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Santali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in 

Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001310593 ABHIJIT  MARDI Male No  1  1 1 ST  3  287.00  342.00  403.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274663 BIKRAM  MARANDI Male No  2 2 UR  9  287.00  340.00  406.00  467.00  521.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200134 SHARMILA  HANSDA Female No  3  2 3 ST  1  283.00  337.00  405.00  462.00  516.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638274 MUNI  HANSDA Female No  4  3 4 ST  4  282.00  345.00  408.00  463.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912333 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  5  4 5 ST  4  282.00  335.00  401.00  461.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001222269 JOYEL  KISKU Male No  6  1 6 SC  1  278.00  332.00  395.00  450.00  504.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837650 TAPAN  KISKU Male No  7  5 7 ST  2  278.00  322.00  395.00  468.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190571 SHIBANI  HEMBROM Female No  8  6 8 ST  1  274.00  327.00  388.00  448.00  501.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633147 MERILA  MARDI Female No  9  7 9 ST  2  268.00  322.00  382.00  436.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613119 SUSMITA  HANSDA Female No  10  8 10 ST  2  264.00  319.00  374.00  428.00  481.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362397 SOMLAL  TUDU Male No  11  9 11 ST  1  264.00  314.00  371.00  427.00  478.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632329 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  12  10 12 ST  8  262.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836654 KISHOR  TUDU Male No  13  11 13 ST  11  259.00  303.00  374.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000891965 SUMITRA  TUDU Female No  14  12 14 ST  3  258.00  309.00  369.00  420.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035766 THAKUR  SOREN Male No  15  13 15 ST  3  257.00  305.00  362.00  418.00  466.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204675 MERILA  MURMU Female No  16  14 16 ST  1  254.00  305.00  358.00  409.00  460.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313359 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  17  15 17 ST  8  250.00  305.00  360.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722164 BUNITA  HANSDA Female No  18  16 18 ST  2  250.00  301.00  355.00  406.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997238 RABILAL  MURMU Male No  19  17 19 ST  5  246.00  290.00  350.00  403.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039345 SANJIB  MARDI Male No  20  18 20 ST  5  243.00  287.00  342.00  392.00  440.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650479 RAKHI  SOREN Female No  21 21 UR  1  238.00  282.00  336.00  384.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172721 RAHUL  HEMBRAM Male No  22 22 UR  1  236.00  284.00  332.00  380.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329482 HEMAN  MARDI Male No  23  19 23 ST  1  235.00  279.00  332.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642584 SUJATA  MURMU Female No  24 24 UR  1  234.00  278.00  331.00  379.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371690 BAIDNATH  TUDU Male No  25  20 25 ST  2  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846340 RABIN  BESRA Male No  25  20 26 ST  2  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593739 CHARAN  BASKI Male No  26 27 UR  2  230.00  274.00  326.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994971 NARESH  HASDA Male No  27  21 28 ST  1  229.00  277.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096526 LAXMAN  TUDU Male No  28  22 29 ST  5  228.00  272.00  325.00  369.00  413.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716108 PAULUS  TUDU Male No  29  23 30 ST  4  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096822 NIKUDIN  HEMBROM Male No  30  24 31 ST  4  227.00  271.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000593248 MOUMITA  BASKI Female No  31  25 32 ST  2  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602854 ASHA  SOREN Female No  32  26 33 ST  1  219.00  262.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305746 ANAMIKA  MURMU Female No  33  27 34 ST  4  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418140 SUJIT  TUDU Male No  34  28 35 ST  4  213.00  254.00  302.00  344.00  385.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001222269 JOYEL  KISKU Male No  6  1 1 SC  1  278.00  332.00  395.00  450.00  504.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001310593 ABHIJIT  MARDI Male No  1  1 1 ST  3  287.00  342.00  403.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200134 SHARMILA  HANSDA Female No  3  2 2 ST  1  283.00  337.00  405.00  462.00  516.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638274 MUNI  HANSDA Female No  4  3 3 ST  4  282.00  345.00  408.00  463.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912333 MENOKA  MARANDI Female No  5  4 4 ST  4  282.00  335.00  401.00  461.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837650 TAPAN  KISKU Male No  7  5 5 ST  2  278.00  322.00  395.00  468.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190571 SHIBANI  HEMBROM Female No  8  6 6 ST  1  274.00  327.00  388.00  448.00  501.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633147 MERILA  MARDI Female No  9  7 7 ST  2  268.00  322.00  382.00  436.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613119 SUSMITA  HANSDA Female No  10  8 8 ST  2  264.00  319.00  374.00  428.00  481.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362397 SOMLAL  TUDU Male No  11  9 9 ST  1  264.00  314.00  371.00  427.00  478.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632329 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  12  10 10 ST  8  262.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836654 KISHOR  TUDU Male No  13  11 11 ST  11  259.00  303.00  374.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891965 SUMITRA  TUDU Female No  14  12 12 ST  3  258.00  309.00  369.00  420.00  470.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035766 THAKUR  SOREN Male No  15  13 13 ST  3  257.00  305.00  362.00  418.00  466.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204675 MERILA  MURMU Female No  16  14 14 ST  1  254.00  305.00  358.00  409.00  460.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313359 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  17  15 15 ST  8  250.00  305.00  360.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722164 BUNITA  HANSDA Female No  18  16 16 ST  2  250.00  301.00  355.00  406.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997238 RABILAL  MURMU Male No  19  17 17 ST  5  246.00  290.00  350.00  403.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039345 SANJIB  MARDI Male No  20  18 18 ST  5  243.00  287.00  342.00  392.00  440.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329482 HEMAN  MARDI Male No  23  19 19 ST  1  235.00  279.00  332.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371690 BAIDNATH  TUDU Male No  25  20 20 ST  2  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846340 RABIN  BESRA Male No  25  20 21 ST  2  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994971 NARESH  HASDA Male No  27  21 22 ST  1  229.00  277.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002096526 LAXMAN  TUDU Male No  28  22 23 ST  5  228.00  272.00  325.00  369.00  413.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716108 PAULUS  TUDU Male No  29  23 24 ST  4  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096822 NIKUDIN  HEMBROM Male No  30  24 25 ST  4  227.00  271.00  321.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000593248 MOUMITA  BASKI Female No  31  25 26 ST  2  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602854 ASHA  SOREN Female No  32  26 27 ST  1  219.00  262.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305746 ANAMIKA  MURMU Female No  33  27 28 ST  4  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418140 SUJIT  TUDU Male No  34  28 29 ST  4  213.00  254.00  302.00  344.00  385.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


